
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:872
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010
REVIEW OF NAXAL OPERATION
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a): whether a review of the joint anti-naxal operations was recently held in Chhattisgarh;

(b): if so, the details of the participants and the outcome thereof; and

(c): the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): Yes, Madam, A review meeting was held on 22nd January, 2010 at Raipur, Chhattisgarh.

(b) & (c) : The Union Home Minister presided over the meeting and Chief Ministers of Chhattisgarh & Orissa and Home Minister of Maharashtra participated in the meeting alongwith other officials. Issues related to security and development in naxal affected areas were discussed.
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